

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2009-0495

File ID:	2009-0495	Type:	Administration	Status:	Consent Agenda
Version:	1	Reference:	2009-0495	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting
				File Created Date :	11/03/2009
File Name:	Dissolution of the Zo Committee	ning Rewrite Technic	cal Review	Final Action:	
Title label:	Adoption of Resolutio	n to Dissolve the Zon	ing Rewrite Technic	cal Review Committee	
Notes:					
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:	
Sponsors:				Enactment Date: Enactment Number:	
•					
Attachments:				Enactment Number:	
Attachments:	lative File			Enactment Number: Hearing Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2009-0495

Title

Adoption of Resolution to Dissolve the Zoning Rewrite Technical Review Committee

Body

Whereas, the Zoning Rewrite Technical Review Committee completed the responsibilities it was charged with, and

Whereas, Ordinance No. 532, The City of Rochester Hills, Michigan Zoning Ordinance was adopted by City Council on April 20, 2009 and became effective on April 27, 2009.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby dissolves the Zoning Rewrite Technical Review Committee.